## Universal Health Services, Inc.

## UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. TO PRESENT AT THE 2024 WOLFE RESEARCH HEALTHCARE CONFERENCE

10/29/2024

KING OF PRUSSIA, Pa., Oct. 29, 2024 /PRNewswire/ -- Universal Health Services, Inc. (NYSE: UHS) announced today that Steve Filton, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer will present at the 2024 Wolfe Research Healthcare Conference in New York, New York on Tuesday, November 19, 2024 at 12:20PM (ET).

A live audio webcast of the presentation will be available on the Company's website (<u>www.uhsinc.com</u>). For those unable to listen to the live webcast, replays of the presentation will be available on the Company's website for 90 days following the conference.

Universal Health Services, Inc. is one of the nation's largest hospital companies, operating through its subsidiaries, acute care hospitals, behavioral health facilities and ambulatory centers located throughout the United States, the United Kingdom, and Puerto Rico.

C View original content: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/universal-health-services-inc-to-present-at-the-2024-wolfe-research-healthcareconference-302290322.html

SOURCE Universal Health Services, Inc.

Steve Filton, Chief Financial Officer, 610-768-3300